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3. José Cabrera Bazán
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6. Héctor-Hugo Barbagelata

7. Alfredo Montoya Melgar

8. Efrén Borrajo Dacruz

9. Rafael Caldera Rodríguez

10. Helios Sarthou

11. Carlos Carro Zúñiga

12. José Dávalos Morales

13. José Martins Catharino

14. Baltasar Cavazos Flores
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16. Efrén Córdova

17. Néstor de Buen Lozano
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19. Donato Messias Pereira
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21. Hernando Franco Idárraga

22. Carlos González

23. Guillermo Guerrero Figueroa

24. Lupo Hernández Rueda

25. Arturo Hoyos

26. Óscar Ermida Uriarte

27. Humberto A. Podetti

28. Justo López Basanta
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30. Mario Pasco Cosmópolis

31. Evaristo Moraes Filho

32. Emilio Morgado Valenzuela

33. Rolando Murgas Torrazza

34. Ricardo Nugent
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36. Américo Plá Rodríguez

37. Abraham Rodríguez

38. Reinaldo Rodríguez Navarro
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39. Miguel Rodríguez-Piñero y Bra-
vo-Ferrer

40. Alfredo J. Ruprecht

41. Mozart Víctor Russomano

42. Alfredo Sánchez Alvarado

43. Antonio Vázquez Vialard

44. Fernando Suárez González

45. Arnaldo Süssekind Lopes

46. Mario Pinto

47. Luis Enrique de la Villa Gil

48. Abelardo Villalpando Retamozo

49. Francisco Walker Errazuriz

50. Bernardo da Gama Lobo Xavier

ACADÉMICOS DE NÚMERO POR PAÍSES

Argentina

18. Julio J. Martínez Vivot

27. Humberto A. Podetti

28. Justo López Basanta

40. Alfredo J. Ruprecht

43. Antonio Vázquez Vialard

Bolivia

48. Abelardo Villalpando Retamozo

Brasil

13. José Martins Catharino

19. Donato Messias Pereira 

29. Octavio Bueno Magano

31. Evaristo Moraes Filho

41. Mozart Víctor Russomano

45. Arnaldo Süssekind Lopes

Colombia

20. Rafael Forero Rodríguez

21. Hernando Franco Idárraga

23. Guillermo Guerrero Figueroa

Costa Rica

11. Carlos Carro Zúñiga

Cuba

16. Efrén Córdova

Chile

32. Emilio Morgado Valenzuela

49. Francisco Walker Errazuriz

El Salvador

37. Abraham Rodríguez
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España

3. José Cabrera Bazán

4. Manuel Alonso Olea

7. Alfredo Montoya Melgar

8. Efrén Borrajo Dacruz

15. Juan Rivero Lamas

39. Miguel Rodríguez-Piñero
y Bravo-Ferrer

44. Fernando Suárez González

47. Luis Enrique de la Villa Gil

México

5. Enrique Álvarez del Castillo

12. José Dávalos Morales

14. Baltasar Cavazos Flores

17. Néstor de Buen Lozano

42. Alfredo Sánchez Alvarado

Panamá

25. Arturo Hoyos

33. Rolando Murgas Torraza

Paraguay

22. Carlos González

Perú

30. Mario Pasco Cosmópolis

34. Ricardo Nugent

Portugal

35. Antonio de Lemos Monteiro
Fernández

46. Mario Pinto

50. Bernardo da Gama Lobo Xavier

República Dominicana

1. Rafael Francisco Alburquerque
de Castro

24. Lupo Hernández Rueda

Uruguay

6. Héctor-Hugo Barbagelata

10. Helios Sarthou

26. Óscar Ermida Uriarte

36. Américo Plá Rodríguez

Venezuela

2. Rafael J. Alfonzo Guzmán

9. Rafael Caldera Rodríguez

38. Reinaldo Rodríguez Navarro
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